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Kentucky Sheriffs’ Association
Board of Directors Meeting

Frankfort, KY August 13, 2020

Roll Call of Members

Prayer and Plodge

WWeleome Guests-K5A4 President Sherif Tony Hamptaon
Review of previous minutles-Sheriff Karzenborn

Treasurers” Report-Sheriff Komenhorn

- K3& Sheriffs’ Ranch Financizl Renort-E.D. lerry Wagner

KSA Exccutive Directars Report-E.D. Jarry Wagner
Announcements and Lpdates-Fresioent Tony Hampton

KSA Training Confercrce Decernber 7-11, Bowling Graen, KY
KACo Conference, Qctober 28-30, Galt House, Lauisville, KY
M54 Report-Sheritt John Aubrey

Legislative Report-E.D. Wagner, sheriff Aubroy, Shariff Cain
FKLEC Report

Old Businezs/New Business
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KENTUCKY SHERIFF’S ASSOCIATION
August 13, 2020
Frankfort, Kentucky

Meeting called to order at 10:00 A.M. Eastern Standard Time.
Sheriff Korzenborn called role. Sheriff’s absent Aubrey, Perdue, Steger,
Gosser, and Arnold. Sheriff Korzenborn certified that a quorum was
present. A motion was made by Sheriff Stephens to excuse sheriffs not
present, 2" by Sheriff Pineroia

MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING

A motion to approve the Minutes from February 20, 2020
made by Sheriff Boggs and seconded by Sheriff Bivens to approve the
minutes of the prior meeting as written. Motion was approved
unanimously.

PRESIDENT REPORT

NSA REPORT

NSA Summer Conference- If you have not received your refund from
conference cancellation contact Sheriff Cain

KLEC REPORT
Sheriff Boggs-Any 8 hour class certified by KLEC can be used by Certified
deputies and CCSO to meet their training requirements

Commissioner of DOCJT can grant a 6 month extension after the state of
emergency is lifted for those who are delinquent in training from 201. This
will be done by an Executive Order that will be signed in the near future.

Virtual Training has been discussed by KLEC.
John Moberly is the new Executive Director of KLEC board. He provided the

board of KLEFPF income and expenditure report for the fiscal year. A copy
will be mailed out to the KSA.

KACo REPORT

No Report



KENTUCKY SHERIFF’S ASSOCIATION

August 13, 2020
Frankfort, KENTUCKY

KENTUCKY SHERIFF’S ASSOCIATION SECTERARY/TREASURER REPORT
Paid bills per President Hampton, or Board Approval at KSA Meeting

02/20/2020-08/13/2020

KSA Operating Account

KSA Savings Account

KSA Scholarship Account

KSA Convention Account

KSA/KACP Gatlinburg Conference Account
See Attached for Checks & Deposit Activity

Dues Collected for the Year 2020
Total Dues Billed

Total Dues Collected

Total Outstanding

Total Percentage Collected

Motion to Accept Sheriff Hunt
2" Sheriff Sparrow

Motion to Pay Outstanding Bills Sheriff Cain
2" Sheriff Jansen

@ H P B P

95,401.20
300,143.87
6,042.43
29,067.91
1.14

155,363.00
153,881.00
1,482.00
99.04%
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KSA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
RANCH REPORT
Executive Director Jerry Wagner

Financial Report February- July 2020- A motion was made by Sheriff
Cain to approve the ranch report, 2" by Sheriff Pineroia. The Motion
was approved by the board

KSA Conference-has been postponed, the new date is 12/7/2020-12/11/2020.
The KSA has been working with the hotel on a safety plan to try and meet
meet social distancing requirements. A contract has been signed to host the
KSA 2021 conference in Bowling Green.

KSA-Gator sales around $60,000. There will be no state fair. Sheriffs are
urged to sell 50 or more of tickets to make up of loss sales due to Pandemic

The Trigg County Sheriff and Calloway County Sheriff will Be leaving office
in the month of August.

Meeting with DOCJT was held in reference training hours. DOCJT has
developed an 8 hour Class that is a virtual class. Any hour class that is KLEC
certified can meet the training requirement for all certified personnel for 2020.

HB-810-hours have not been waived, If conference is cancelled the KSA is
working on a virtual training so Sheriffs can get their 810 hours. The cost to
the Sheriffs to receive the training would cost $10.00 per hour. There maybe
some cost to filming speakers and trainers. A motion was made to pay cost
for virtual training made by Sheriff Hunt, 2™ by Sheriff Pinerioa The
Motion was approved by the board

Tax Collection-55 counties have been certified to begin on October 1%

See attached letters to AG Cameron on Police reform and transport by jailers
and CCSO.

Asset Forfeiture Reports are due to the office of drug control policy.



KSA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
RANCH REPORT
Executive Director Jerry Wagner

CARES Act Funds- Funds are available for 1% responders, the funds have
to be requested, submitted by the fiscal court and signed by Judge Executive.
If you have any questions contact me.

KSA Survey- 66 Sheriffs office replied to survey in reference to ascertain if
the sheriffs were going to receive CARES act Funds 44 replied that they were
not going to receive funds. Senator Mitch McConnell requested the survey. A
copy of the report has been sent to Senator McConnell in hope that if there is
another stimulus package that funds will be directed to the office of sheriff.

KSA letter to the Governor and Senator McConnell-The KSA will put
together a form letter for all sheriff’s to put on their letterhead requesting fund
for sheriffs due to loss of revenue during the pandemic.

The KSA Boys and Girls Ranch had to lay off workers during the pandemic
due to the lack of fund raising events.

KACP REPORT

No Report
LEGISLATIVE UPDATES

New Legislation- will becoming in reference to police reform. Sheriff Cain has been to
Frankfort to testify twice addressing this matter.

NEW BUSINESS

Sheriff Hampton asked if any office was doing evictions-Col Morgan Kenton Co SO
stated that they have started posting and doing evictions. Writs have been coming from
the courts signed by judges.

KSA Vehicle- The Chevy Tahoe driven by executive director has reached the
typical mileage limit that in the past the KSA has surplus and bought a new
vehicle. A motion was made by Sheriff Ward to sell the old vehicle and
replace it with a new vehicle, 2" by Sheriff Hunt. The Motion was
approved by the board



FOP

Keep Sheriff Berl Perdue/ FOP President in your Prayers as he recovers from open
Heart Surgery.

OLD BUSINESS

The KSA had a good session up to the end until the pandemic hit. Input will be needed to
address police reform in the next seesion.

MOTION TO ADJOURN

A motion to adjourn made by Sheriff Jansen, 2" by Sheriff Bivens
Motion was approved unanimously.
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Irvestizatiom which lncudes Pestinns a deug tesi, pevohological eviluation, and polegapk
axaminalion,

Section 1 of 70280 fists the authirized sotivitics of TSk, Soecifically, the T80 iy
ohdrged vith stending conrt sess o, leecping order m the oo, providing cour securty
services within the court Lazility o *he immedare ares, fuarding seigonoTs diring agpearances,
SAIVING arrans oo civil secvice of process oo individuals physioslle gresent in the SouTtroouy,
MR Breoners, and srTesting and taking individnals intn sustody who are in the oo
ity or “whils IrEARRORNnE B ivorery. . SEL KRS 0. 280(F Ha-1 ) zirphasks added),

Conwersaly, RS P20 Hends the srthority of C80s by prelubiting |he arrest of
individuets cmaide the mumediste viciaity of the Contt, unfise such aryee aceurs whila the C50 is
THNSPOEENE prisoners, KRS FALZROZ)E). Subszction 2 ol KRS 70 280 Recther prohibite 1 CEO
fwrn other besic law enforeemnt dhties, surh as mtreiling tee highways or i ciratinms.
SEL K88 F52R0620b-4). KRS 15 242 profibite & CSO fum being 2 Dieoity Sherdf thercly
providing another slstutory reiteration thes £204 wliall ot perfonn senecel law entoreemont
dutizs ther exared evharily provided i subsection 1 of X% TO280. Finally, KRS 70140 Lt
4 G841 1o cnly providing SouUrTy servicas to any court of the Comrt of Togtize bt snecaficelly bt
col b the Tyt Cronrts,

Ao Fght of this stamtesy overice, to addess the MUy pased by Judag Hxective Riley,
C80s ave indeed limiled 1o (b pronsion of sewnily servizes in thg Cout facify o the runadiae
wicintty theraod Hewever, the one saceion b this fimulation is when the CEB{y = ImRporting
Priszners. Inmosl ul i be subsecsions cteating the CEOS authority the 0S0 s by tElorieed oy
@l ab wnd arnynd the Cepl feciily. SEHE EnS TO2R0( 1M b, ¢, 2, 6, and k). Tlowsver, whan
ERSE TZS0 aurhorheos T80 1o trurncit prisoners, the gran; af aullswrity i withoot
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Eratarion whataveve as to tims, plece, of cirmsrslances af transport, The aathorieation for
L0 1o transpart prisosers whether o RoLin commection witlh & Cowrt procaeding is frtker
clariticd by the wording of KRS 0280 1)), Ly graming arres) athosty te C30s not oely
within {5 Court faotity, but alwo “while transposting priscncrs.”

“Tha mosi logical and elecive manmer by which to determing e intenr ol e legislamre
i sluiply 1o ynalyze the plaie meming of the santory languape Stepiersca 1L Foodvard, 187
3 WGd 163, 16U-T0(Ky. 2005} Here, & plain reacing of the lanpouge of KRS 70 250 does no-
bel vm o the comeluzion Uial the (reneral & seeinlly intended to eomehoor mil the
Teaneneitation anthot of Q900 Inatend, an overyll rerding of e plain languuey WP KRS
G280 leads 1o e mamistakeuilo conelusion fhar the Geepral Agzembly serded inntead to limi:
the law enforscment powers of C50s, exept when acting within the Cour facility o in the
peucess of transporling priseness,

While the U350 was clearly conemplatad by the lagislature to assist e ¢ Aep
brvdemsnie mask of transporing prisooers, the Kantecky Shedfls Assoiation alag wents 10
wphastre thal the Shenft, whether ntliing & CHO or 3 Deonry, ie not respoisible for 2l poisoner
trangponts. There are often ciramssances it which the Tailer ja reurd to Uatsport prisoners,
whather diregted by (b Fizcal Court pursoam <o KRS 2493 310 as memtioned, il nrdared by the
Coact (KRI T2 139), arypon the Jailor deemine such CramsporTRtion neveswary (KIS
“A15MNTh Fartnnately, the CSO) muy be profserly vilized as 9 maana to balraze the needs md
cemanily of trangports for both Sherifs and Teilers.,

L whiiboral tatirmeation. o additona) cosrens from the Eentuchos Sherffs Assocation
ie meeded, Piase OB Bie at the phose member shove or o jestillm Pomee Doy e 3084
Executive Directartagner & kyshertfiiming siranm e

Dest roga-le,
Jokw E Estil
JFE

aa: Farry Wagmer



Tk 17, 2420

Flom. Dragic] Cameran

Aeorazy General, Commonwekh of Benreloy
Capibel Huiding, Suwz 115

T Cepital Avchue

Franifort, Kenlucky 40607

AT Lom. Capdne G, laccarmn

BRE:-ESA comrenems an Govarmar's Totues|
for apiuion on Gacive crder
un prolics reitaT on emergency aels

Drear Cemerad Caumon:

Thix i in response your Eter to 1'n Stwaill, Fentuoky Apsocistion of Conptics’ Clenorz|
Caunsel, saliciing faput relating 1o Chvernor Besheur"s revent request 1o your ofce seeking an
Ok 5z to the legalivy of pessible EITETECLLY BRCUUVE OTrs cvimading shantes peTtaining o
overaght and disciptiee of lew eafireeens officers, Vi Soargill lrwandesd your reguest Lo e,
82 Dxecntive Dircetor af e Keclucky Sheriffs Assosiarion (ESSA), wnd tads u £ gerve ag the
soomiets oF the KEA s its membesship on this mateer

'hesi: cotnments of the B34 on this werer are lmited o Constitnional angd sratatory
nthority of Kentecky's Sheriffs, and me mol inended 1o ke & Droades cotmmcat an stamtes
purtaining to pokice ageucies operaled by rnmiepalities or couly police Srees

FL i the opiion of the K54 that iy eeeniie crder that lnmted o medificl o el
autigily o hire, discipline o v 2 Deputy Sheriffwould be uzvonstitiutiona smd iMlegsl TS
FILO20 nhaces fill aulhoricy lor these doeizions sguancly und solely within the discreion pf fhe
Sharlf (“The Bheriil weay eppoil his or her iven deputios asd rowy revike the anpoftment ¢ hig
e bar plesanee, | KRS FOORLN. Very few Kentueky counties have adopted Deputy Sherifl
Memit Boards wader TS 70280, et #ir,, bt i fhoss counties disciplinary mertess pemtaioing to
Depirty Sheriffe 15 handlod by g oftizen board appointed by the Sherdf, che eotbly lezislative budy,
ang the Deputies. The authority by cpvate Peputy ShertfF Mozt Doasds s reservecl 1 leprislatve
bodics wf Kontecky's couuties,

The o oflivers’ Bill uirigms w vodified 41 KRS E3.324), aad by virtne of 2015
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nmendiments applics to Depudy Sherffs, and al oller law endoreement olTeers TTHsipatiage in
Kenmeky Luw Enforcement Foundational Progam funds. Thepeace offices™ bill of nghes
provides s famewodk for citizem complaini:, mehrding sacrymous eitzen cunhints, and
delincates procedural doe proeess Trhis stiided to a Deputy Shedf snbiect te sk compHiinly
n sowmties with consulidaled govemumers, KRS 670,326 provides the conplint and diseip¥nary
petess dot officers purticipatice in XTFEF fmdiog.

While 10 proceduses of the pease allkers bill of dates at KRS 15520 nnvicle »
complaiil s to the citieenry, md procediral protections for Dleputy [herits, K125 15520
s not remavs or othorwise aller sy of tae sfhory of Sheriffs to bive, e and ciscipline i
depulies us provided by KRS 0000, Unless 4 oovaly has adopied « Neprrry Sheril™eorit Boend,
the Sherifrenwias the sole appointing, employvine, and hearing shoriy, and ulimwtely vakes all
dissplinary dewsions velating Lo s o her Deputics regardless of whetha) T feye originatesd
Frism 4 policy winkeon or a commplaiat frodn o vt

The BEA has a lng fmack recosd in promoting well fraine and profeasional lrw
anforeernent T Xentucky, This s particularty evident toukay =5 KSA is st the faeliont of
implermenting inmediats irainirp o see of faree asd commERy ooenicd policing. The KSA
ghares and understnds the concains apresacd My e NAACE sl oller yreups oalling B
rmedinte poles reform. Turtie, the KAA spplands Govemor Beshear's spparont fuleni to moke
suchr reformg @ priotiey,. However, in Las particuley mstanee, Civeensor Beskenr i withowut
autwrify to enter energency ooders abropaing the amthiorily exaressly placed with Sherilie by
ERSE 70050 axl BRS 15,320, :

These cominiens s should not be perceivesd ws o cotivism of Govener Beshiour or as a
posilion picca u the rouliiple oigoing litgation and sppeals concerréng the legaliy of his
ETOETECHCY Exsiive arders prrzaming 10 the COVID-19 erisis. We all recagnive the conmeltn 2
Siste mraresl in providing for the public ealth during this wapreceteated pandeiic. However, m
somparison b the engoing dobate aver the lepadiy ofthe alngrpeney COVIT 1D excoutive otders
wersu the proposed cecentive urder partalning tn pelice relmm, i the Roooer siuation KiLs
Chaptar 384 suhorizes such executive aulforl v in Tesp Lo disnster ur cimergeney
eeriiieues, whue in the latter simation theoe is abeelutely mo CoaiogEonal o slsutory
uuthority coniemplaring ihe Governore overdding taties b impienenfation of emergeney
FmEriive iTdoTs.

The BSR4 I inno way atternpring to lessem (e imporlamee of the dialrgue und pash fr
change, K&A and ifs menibership wholly suppors 2 are FTOPOnEnts ol soctal alzl suonomc
Justive for abl, meliding our minority communitics who bave s ofien been let ol or left imed.
BEA looks [opeard 1o partaering wath vour oifion, Governor Beshiear, aml the somwwunity m
deveivping 2 fanework fo1 cilizen fpat oo bo enforcemenl policies, promoting better training
on ue of fores and commmnication with the commmities we 2erve, and detesimbng belior ways
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o detect sy fsmues with law enlbicement oificar: aud to disciplite #lwse officers witen required,

However, any BMENEmey cxeomive mder froi the Lrewernur shuuld be in the forp, of
push for poliey ivitiatives withiy Tawr eldrcemept agerwivs aad oo he locg] HEOveTiHnont vl
develonment L approprisle responsive Lraining cmenlums, and tie cofmnshiennl of g
aollzhurate apprpach vOnpeTEion Sith the operal Azrembly 10 0ddnegs sLatltnry chanae if
cheemed meesssery. Our oppogilion 1o afreeTil ity clewr statatery authorivy by exescive orcar
shoulid aot be congimed s UPPOSTON to 8 fist cause,

The KSA and jia FoemEhershiy s ar voue servive, wnd that o Goeeaoe Besheur, sr.d
APDreCiate the urnTtunily 19 conument o these Lmely smid important fesues, The KSA objectis o
sz of gueentive orders vinoh eortdlict with the clear Hatulony aurhusty prmrcd 1o Sherills.

Tauravaitable to furtier diseiss this or atler issney at YU GOTT TG .

Sirreray,
Terry W

Bxeoviive Direppor
Kentucky Shentfs Associution
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	KENTUCKY SHERIFF’S ASSOCIATION
	August 13, 2020
	Frankfort, Kentucky
	Meeting called to order at 10:00 A.M. Eastern Standard Time.
	Sheriff Korzenborn called role. Sheriff’s absent Aubrey, Perdue, Steger, Gosser, and Arnold.  Sheriff Korzenborn certified that a quorum was present. A motion was made by Sheriff Stephens to excuse sheriffs not present, 2nd by Sheriff Pineroia 
	MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING  
	A motion to approve the Minutes from February 20, 2020
	made by Sheriff Boggs and seconded by Sheriff Bivens to approve the minutes of the prior meeting as written.  Motion was approved unanimously.
	PRESIDENT REPORT
	NSA REPORT
	NSA Summer Conference- If you have not received your refund from conference cancellation contact Sheriff Cain  
	KLEC REPORT
	Sheriff Boggs-Any 8 hour class certified by KLEC can be used by Certified deputies and CCSO to meet their training requirements
	Commissioner of DOCJT can grant a 6 month extension after the state of emergency is lifted for those who are delinquent in training from 201. This will be done by an Executive Order that will be signed in the near future.
	Virtual Training has been discussed by KLEC.
	John Moberly is the new Executive Director of KLEC board. He provided the board of KLEFPF income and expenditure report for the fiscal year. A copy will be mailed out to the KSA.
	KACo REPORT
	No Report
	KENTUCKY SHERIFF’S ASSOCIATION
	August 13, 2020
	Frankfort, KENTUCKY
	KENTUCKY SHERIFF’S ASSOCIATION SECTERARY/TREASURER REPORT
	Paid bills per President Hampton, or Board Approval at KSA Meeting
	02/20/2020-08/13/2020
	KSA Operating Account     $   95,401.20 
	KSA Savings Account      $ 300,143.87          
	KSA Scholarship Account       $            6,042.43
	KSA Convention Account       $    29,067.91
	KSA/KACP Gatlinburg Conference Account  $            1.14
	See Attached for Checks & Deposit Activity
	Dues Collected for the Year 2020    
	Total Dues Billed       $ 155,363.00
	Total Dues Collected      $ 153,881.00
	Total Outstanding      $              1,482.00
	Total Percentage Collected                                                                   99.04%
	Motion to Accept Sheriff Hunt
	2nd Sheriff Sparrow
	Motion to Pay Outstanding Bills Sheriff Cain
	2nd Sheriff Jansen    
	/ / / / / / /
	/
	 / / / /
	KSA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
	RANCH REPORT
	Executive Director Jerry Wagner
	Financial Report February- July 2020- A motion was made by Sheriff Cain to approve the ranch report, 2nd by Sheriff Pineroia. The Motion was approved by the board 
	KSA Conference-has been postponed, the new date is 12/7/2020-12/11/2020. The KSA has been working with the hotel on a safety plan to try and meet  meet social distancing requirements. A contract has been signed to host the KSA 2021 conference in Bowling Green. 
	KSA-Gator sales around $60,000. There will be no state fair. Sheriffs are urged to sell 50 or more of tickets to make up of loss sales due to Pandemic  
	The Trigg County Sheriff and Calloway County Sheriff will Be leaving office in the month of August. 
	Meeting with DOCJT was held in reference training hours. DOCJT has developed an 8 hour Class that is a virtual class. Any hour class that is KLEC certified can meet the training requirement for all certified personnel for 2020.
	HB-810-hours have not been waived, If conference is cancelled the KSA is working on a virtual training so Sheriffs can get their 810 hours. The cost to the Sheriffs to receive the training would cost $10.00 per hour. There maybe some cost to filming speakers and trainers. A motion was made to pay cost for virtual training made by Sheriff Hunt, 2nd by Sheriff Pinerioa The Motion was approved by the board 
	Tax Collection-55 counties have been certified to begin on October 1st.
	See attached letters to AG Cameron on Police reform and transport by jailers 
	and CCSO. 
	Asset Forfeiture Reports are due to the office of drug control policy.
	KSA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
	RANCH REPORT
	Executive Director Jerry Wagner
	CARES Act Funds- Funds are available for 1st responders, the funds have to be requested, submitted by the fiscal court and signed by Judge Executive. If you have any questions contact me.  
	KSA Survey- 66 Sheriffs office replied to survey in reference to ascertain if the sheriffs were going to receive CARES act Funds 44 replied that they were not going to receive funds. Senator Mitch McConnell requested the survey. A copy of the report has been sent to Senator McConnell in hope that if there is another stimulus package that funds will be directed to the office of sheriff. 
	KSA letter to the Governor and Senator McConnell-The KSA will put together a form letter for all sheriff’s to put on their letterhead requesting fund for sheriffs due to loss of revenue during the pandemic.
	The KSA Boys and Girls Ranch had to lay off workers during the pandemic due to the lack of fund raising events. 
	KACP REPORT
	No Report
	LEGISLATIVE UPDATES
	New Legislation- will becoming in reference to police reform. Sheriff Cain has been to Frankfort to testify twice addressing this matter. 
	NEW BUSINESS
	Sheriff Hampton asked if any office was doing evictions-Col Morgan Kenton Co SO stated that they have started posting and doing evictions. Writs have been coming from the courts signed by judges. 
	KSA Vehicle- The Chevy Tahoe driven by executive director has reached the typical mileage limit that in the past the KSA has surplus and bought a new vehicle. A motion was made by Sheriff Ward to sell the old vehicle and replace it with a new vehicle, 2nd by Sheriff Hunt.  The Motion was approved by the board 
	FOP
	Keep Sheriff Berl Perdue/ FOP President  in your Prayers as he recovers from open Heart Surgery. 
	OLD BUSINESS
	The KSA had a good session up to the end until the pandemic hit. Input will be needed to address police reform in the next seesion.
	MOTION TO ADJOURN
	A motion to adjourn made by Sheriff Jansen, 2nd by Sheriff Bivens   
	Motion was approved unanimously. 
	//////

